OP \$390.00 7871593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369593

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/15/2016	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Overture Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	637 Davis Drive
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78715932	EDGEAWARE	
Registration Number:	2987898	ISG	
Registration Number:	3022461	OVERTURE NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	3163081	ALL SERVICES. ANY WIRE.	
Registration Number:	3159394	OVERTURE NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	3159393	OVERTURE NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	3061572	OVERTURE NETWORKS	
Serial Number:	85945357	OVERTURE	
Registration Number:	4752342	ENSEMBLE OPEN SERVICE ARCHITECTURE	
Registration Number:	4735777	ENSEMBLE OSA	
Registration Number:	4696623	OVERTURE	
Registration Number:	4621841	ENSEMBLE	
Registration Number:	4128461	OVERTURE NETWORKS	
Serial Number:	85494682	OVERTURE	
Registration Number:	3201478	UTS810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0559

900350835

Phone: 9197814000
Email: ip@wyrick.com
Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023150.035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/DEW/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Silicon Valley Bank (Release - Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank (Release - Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank (Release - Trademarks)#page3.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank (Release - Trademarks)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0560

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS made and entered effective as of January <u>15</u>, 2016, by Silicon Valley Bank ("<u>Lender</u>") in favor of Overture Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower were parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2005 (the "2005 Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2005 at Reel 3186, Frame 0715, under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in Borrower's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower were parties to a certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2013 (the "2013 Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2013 at Reel 5118, Frame 0757, under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in Borrower's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Security Interest"); and hereinafter collectively (the "Security Interests"); and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Interests as to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedules A and B</u>; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Interests and releases to Borrower all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedules A and B</u> hereto by virtue of such 2005 Security Agreement and 2013 Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

23150.35-897886 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interests effective as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: CHRIS

Title:

MANAGINE

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at Reel 3186, Frame 0715

Trademark Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
78715932		EDGEAWARE
76567648	2987898	ISG
76567649	3022461	OVERTURE
		NETWORKS &
		Design
76571353	3163081	ALL SERVICES. ANY
		WIRE.
76567104	3159394	OVERTURE
		NETWORKS &
		Design
76567101	3159393	OVERTURE
		NETWORKS
76567100	3061572	OVERTURE
,		NETWORKS

SCHEDULE B

Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at Reel 5118, Frame 0757

Trademark Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
85945357	, .	OVERTURE & Design
85859902	4752342	ENSEMBLE OPEN
		SERVICE
		ARCHITECTURE
85881430	4735777	ENSEMBLE OSA
85945365	4696623	OVERTURE & Design
85860013	4621841	ENSEMBLE
85391791	4128461	OVERTURE
		NETWORKS &
		Design
85494682		OVERTURE
78715932		EDGEAWARE
78830112	3201478	UTS810
76567648	2987898	ISG .
76567649	3022461	OVERTURE
-		NETWORKS &
		Design
76571353	3163081	ALL SERVICES. ANY
		WIRE.

23150.35-897886 v1

RECORDED: 01/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0564